FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 21

Number

7138

7139
7140

7141

7142
7143

7144
7145

7146

7148

7149

7151

7152

7153

Data Requested

Public Toilets
Apprenticeships

Hot Food Takeaway Exclusion Zone
Adult Social Worker Training

Business Rates
Supported Living Framework

Business Rates
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Warden/Sheltered Housing

Evictions

Care Homes

Paper and Cardboard Recycling Services

Disabled Parking Space Fines

Adobe Acrobat PDF Licences

Reason Denied

information not held

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence
information not held

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Working Days to
Complete

Notes

12
REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
29 covid
13
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
2 for social care

4
2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for social care
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
4 social housing
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
4 for social care

0

8
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7155
7156

7157
7158
7159

7160

7161

7162

7163

7164
7165

7166
7167
7168
7169
7170

7171
7172

7173
7175

7176

Quality Management ISO
PAT Testing

Hybrid Public Cloud

lone working

Public Health Funerals 2010 -

Non Domestic Rating Compilation and
Alteration of Lists

Councillors Allowances
Delivery of Elections

Animal Welfare

Business rates Credits
Burials and Cremations 2015 -

Disabled Persons in Social Housing
Burials and Cremations 2015 -
Burials and Cremations 2015 -
Burials and Cremations 2015 -
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Business Rates
Farm Welfare Offences

Transportation Facilities and Fuel Usage
Zoo Licences 2020

electronic signature

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

Refused s3(2) duty of
Returning officer
information not held

information not held

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
14

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

6

6

5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for animal health and welfare
14
3
Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
0 social housing
0

2
1
1
1

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
26 covid
5
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7177

7178

7179

7180
7182

Council Tax
Street Cleaning Fleet
Fly Tipping FPNs

Business Rates
Burials and Cremations 2015 -

s41 - Information
Provided in Confidence

25
3

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



