FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 21

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
7138	Public Toilets Apprenticeships			12 REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
7139 7140	Hot Food Takeaway Exclusion Zone Adult Social Worker Training	information not held	i	29 covid 13 Applicant referred to Lancashire
7141		s41 - Information		County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
7142 7143	Business Rates Supported Living Framework	Provided in Confidence information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care
7144 7145	Business Rates Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	s41 - Information Provided in Confidence information not held		4 2 Applicant referred to Lancashire
7146	Warden/Sheltered Housing	information not held	i	County Council who are responsible 3 for social care Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
7148	Evictions	information not held	i	4 social housing Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7149	Care Homes	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		4 for social care
7151 7152	Paper and Cardboard Recycling Services Disabled Parking Space Fines	outer means		0 8 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7153	Adobe Acrobat PDF Licences			timescales

7155 7156	Quality Management ISO PAT Testing		not available within statutory timescales
7157 7158 7159	Hybrid Public Cloud lone working Public Health Funerals 2010 - Non Domestic Rating Compilation and	s41 - Information	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales 6
7160	Alteration of Lists	Provided in Confidence	5 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7161	Councillors Allowances		timescales
7162	Delivery of Elections	Refused s3(2) duty of	
		Returning officer	0
7163	Animal Welfare	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for animal health and welfare
7164	Business rates Credits		14
7165	Burials and Cremations 2015 -		3
		information not held	Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for
7166	Disabled Persons in Social Housing		0 social housing
7167	Burials and Cremations 2015 -		0
7168	Burials and Cremations 2015 -		2
7169	Burials and Cremations 2015 -		1
7170	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1
		s41 - Information	
7171	Business Rates	Provided in Confidence	1
7172	Farm Welfare Offences		0
			REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home
7173	Transportation Facilities and Fuel Usage		26 covid
7175	Zoo Licences 2020		5
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7176	electronic signature		timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

7177	Council Tax		redeployed or working from home 25 covid
7178	Street Cleaning Fleet		3
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7179	Fly Tipping FPNs		timescales
		s41 - Information	
7180	Business Rates	Provided in Confidence	1
7182	Burials and Cremations 2015 -		1

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being